Segment reporting: The entire operations of 

the company relate only to one segment i.e., 

Computer Software.

7. Assets taken on lease comprise computers 

and peripherals, which are accounted as per 

the tenor of   the hire purchase agreement. 

An amount of Rs. 6,38,394/-  (Rupees Six 

Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Three Hundred 

and Ninety Four Only) due against certain 

assets acquired on hire purchase basis to one 

company could not be settled as the Hire 

Purchase Company has suspended its 

operations.

8. Dues to S.S.I.: There are no dues to S.S.I. units in respect of Sundry Creditors as required to be disclosed